
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2022
Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)

Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Professional Regulation Commission
Regional Office - XII
16 008 0300012

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X
:
:
:

:
:

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments(Transfer
To/From,Modification

s/Augmentations)
Adjusted

Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments(Reducti
ons,Modifications/Au

gmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter Ending
March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending June 30

13

3rd Quarter Ending
Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter Ending
Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter
Ending June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31
3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending
March 31

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased Appro

21 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

I. Agency Specific Budget 25,095,000.00 0.00 25,095,000.00 25,095,000.00 25,095,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,093,805.50 0.006,365,441.87 0.008,093,805.50 17,001,194.506,365,441.87 0.000.00 1,728,363.630.00

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 10,813,000.00 518,911.29 11,331,911.29 10,813,000.00 11,331,911.290.00 0.00518,911.29 0.000.00 0.002,445,856.44 0.002,368,518.00 0.002,445,856.44 8,886,054.852,368,518.00 0.000.00 77,338.440.00

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 10,813,000.00 (20,000.00) 10,793,000.00 10,813,000.00 10,793,000.00(20,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,906,945.15 0.001,829,606.71 0.001,906,945.15 8,886,054.851,829,606.71 0.000.00 77,338.440.00

PS 8,202,000.00 (20,000.00) 8,182,000.00 8,202,000.00 8,182,000.00(20,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,540,472.39 0.001,484,521.32 0.001,540,472.39 6,641,527.611,484,521.32 0.000.00 55,951.070.00

MOOE 2,413,000.00 0.00 2,413,000.00 2,413,000.00 2,413,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00366,472.76 0.00345,085.39 0.00366,472.76 2,046,527.24345,085.39 0.000.00 21,387.370.00

CO 198,000.00 0.00 198,000.00 198,000.00 198,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 198,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Administration of Personnel Benefits 100000100002000 0.00 538,911.29 538,911.29 0.00 538,911.29538,911.29 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00538,911.29 0.00538,911.29 0.00538,911.29 0.00538,911.29 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 0.00 538,911.29 538,911.29 0.00 538,911.29538,911.29 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00538,911.29 0.00538,911.29 0.00538,911.29 0.00538,911.29 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

8,202,000.00PS

0.00

8,202,000.008,720,911.29 518,911.29 0.00 8,720,911.29 2,079,383.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,079,383.68 2,023,432.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,023,432.61 0.00 6,641,527.61 0.00 55,951.07

MOOE 2,413,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

198,000.00

518,911.29

0.00

0.00

2,413,000.00

0.00

198,000.00

2,413,000.00

0.00

198,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,413,000.00

0.00

198,000.00

366,472.76

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

366,472.76

0.00

0.00

345,085.39

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

345,085.39

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,046,527.24

0.00

198,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21,387.37

0.00

0.00

10,813,000.00 518,911.29 11,331,911.29 10,813,000.00 11,331,911.290.00 0.00518,911.29 0.000.00 0.002,445,856.44 0.002,368,518.00 0.002,445,856.44 8,886,054.852,368,518.00 0.000.00 77,338.440.00

Operations 300000000000000 14,282,000.00 (518,911.29) 13,763,088.71 14,282,000.00 13,763,088.710.00 0.00(518,911.29) 0.000.00 0.005,647,949.06 0.003,996,923.87 0.005,647,949.06 8,115,139.653,996,923.87 0.000.00 1,651,025.190.00

OO : Highly ethical, globally competitive, and recognized
Filipino professionals ensured

14,282,000.00 (518,911.29) 13,763,088.71 14,282,000.00 13,763,088.710.00 0.00(518,911.29) 0.000.00 0.005,647,949.06 0.003,996,923.87 0.005,647,949.06 8,115,139.653,996,923.87 0.000.00 1,651,025.190.00

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE PROGRAM 8,749,000.00 (518,911.29) 8,230,088.71 8,749,000.00 8,230,088.710.00 0.00(518,911.29) 0.000.00 0.004,253,595.60 0.002,677,813.39 0.004,253,595.60 3,976,493.112,677,813.39 0.000.00 1,575,782.210.00

Processing of applications for licensure examinations310100100001000 4,468,000.00 20,000.00 4,488,000.00 4,468,000.00 4,488,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,549,937.89 0.00944,536.85 0.001,549,937.89 2,938,062.11944,536.85 0.000.00 605,401.040.00

PS 2,031,000.00 20,000.00 2,051,000.00 2,031,000.00 2,051,000.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00599,070.07 0.00562,359.51 0.00599,070.07 1,451,929.93562,359.51 0.000.00 36,710.560.00

MOOE 2,437,000.00 0.00 2,437,000.00 2,437,000.00 2,437,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00950,867.82 0.00382,177.34 0.00950,867.82 1,486,132.18382,177.34 0.000.00 568,690.480.00

Preparation of test questions, conduct and rating of
licensure examinations

310100100002000 4,281,000.00 (538,911.29) 3,742,088.71 4,281,000.00 3,742,088.71(538,911.29) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,703,657.71 0.001,733,276.54 0.002,703,657.71 1,038,431.001,733,276.54 0.000.00 970,381.170.00

PS 2,118,000.00 (538,911.29) 1,579,088.71 2,118,000.00 1,579,088.71(538,911.29) 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00540,657.71 0.00522,136.06 0.00540,657.71 1,038,431.00522,136.06 0.000.00 18,521.650.00

MOOE 2,163,000.00 0.00 2,163,000.00 2,163,000.00 2,163,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.002,163,000.00 0.001,211,140.48 0.002,163,000.00 0.001,211,140.48 0.000.00 951,859.520.00

PROFESSIONAL REGULATION PROGRAM 4,637,000.00 0.00 4,637,000.00 4,637,000.00 4,637,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,230,051.53 0.001,160,422.29 0.001,230,051.53 3,406,948.471,160,422.29 0.000.00 69,629.240.00

Administrative investigations, hearings and decisions on
complaints against professionals and illegal practitioners

310200100001000 308,000.00 0.00 308,000.00 308,000.00 308,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0061,080.87 0.0058,555.17 0.0061,080.87 246,919.1358,555.17 0.000.00 2,525.700.00

PS 298,000.00 0.00 298,000.00 298,000.00 298,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0061,080.87 0.0058,555.17 0.0061,080.87 236,919.1358,555.17 0.000.00 2,525.700.00

MOOE 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 10,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 20/04/2022 17:01  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED
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Inspection of institutions and industrial establishments,
and accreditation of professional organizations, firms
and partnerships for the practice of professions,
specialty societies and organizations

310200100002000 2,293,000.00 0.00 2,293,000.00 2,293,000.00 2,293,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00827,060.57 0.00771,190.95 0.00827,060.57 1,465,939.43771,190.95 0.000.00 55,869.620.00

PS 1,910,000.00 0.00 1,910,000.00 1,910,000.00 1,910,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00747,760.57 0.00718,890.95 0.00747,760.57 1,162,239.43718,890.95 0.000.00 28,869.620.00

MOOE 383,000.00 0.00 383,000.00 383,000.00 383,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0079,300.00 0.0052,300.00 0.0079,300.00 303,700.0052,300.00 0.000.00 27,000.000.00

Issuance to initial registrants of professional
identification cards and registration certificates

310200100003000 408,000.00 0.00 408,000.00 408,000.00 408,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 408,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 403,000.00 0.00 403,000.00 403,000.00 403,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 403,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 5,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Renewal of professional identification cards 310200100004000 1,628,000.00 0.00 1,628,000.00 1,628,000.00 1,628,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00341,910.09 0.00330,676.17 0.00341,910.09 1,286,089.91330,676.17 0.000.00 11,233.920.00

PS 1,623,000.00 0.00 1,623,000.00 1,623,000.00 1,623,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00341,910.09 0.00330,676.17 0.00341,910.09 1,281,089.91330,676.17 0.000.00 11,233.920.00

MOOE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 5,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

PROFESSIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM

896,000.00 0.00 896,000.00 896,000.00 896,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00164,301.93 0.00158,688.19 0.00164,301.93 731,698.07158,688.19 0.000.00 5,613.740.00

Computerization of licensure examination processes and
regulation services

310300100001000 896,000.00 0.00 896,000.00 896,000.00 896,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00164,301.93 0.00158,688.19 0.00164,301.93 731,698.07158,688.19 0.000.00 5,613.740.00

PS 751,000.00 0.00 751,000.00 751,000.00 751,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00158,301.93 0.00152,688.19 0.00158,301.93 592,698.07152,688.19 0.000.00 5,613.740.00

MOOE 145,000.00 0.00 145,000.00 145,000.00 145,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.006,000.00 0.006,000.00 139,000.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, Operations

9,134,000.00PS

0.00

9,134,000.008,615,088.71 (518,911.29) 0.00 8,615,088.71 2,448,781.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,448,781.24 2,345,306.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,345,306.05 0.00 6,166,307.47 0.00 103,475.19

MOOE 5,148,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

(518,911.29)

0.00

0.00

5,148,000.00

0.00

0.00

5,148,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,148,000.00

0.00

0.00

3,199,167.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,199,167.82

0.00

0.00

1,651,617.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,651,617.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,948,832.18

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,547,550.00

0.00

0.00

14,282,000.00 (518,911.29) 13,763,088.71 14,282,000.00 13,763,088.710.00 0.00(518,911.29) 0.000.00 0.005,647,949.06 0.003,996,923.87 0.005,647,949.06 8,115,139.653,996,923.87 0.000.00 1,651,025.190.00

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

17,336,000.00

7,561,000.00

0.00

198,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17,336,000.00

7,561,000.00

0.00

198,000.00

17,336,000.00

7,561,000.00

0.00

198,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17,336,000.00

7,561,000.00

0.00

198,000.00

4,528,164.92

3,565,640.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,528,164.92

3,565,640.58

0.00

0.00

4,368,738.66

1,996,703.21

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,368,738.66

1,996,703.21

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,807,835.08

3,995,359.42

0.00

198,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

159,426.26

1,568,937.37

0.00

0.00

25,095,000.00 0.00 25,095,000.00 25,095,000.00 25,095,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.008,093,805.50 0.006,365,441.87 0.008,093,805.50 17,001,194.506,365,441.87 0.000.00 1,728,363.630.00

II. Automatic Appropriations 1,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00433,291.86 433,291.86 0.00433,291.86 1,177,708.14433,291.86 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies 1,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 433,291.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 433,291.86 433,291.86 0.00 0.00 433,291.86 0.00 1,177,708.14 0.00 0.000.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00433,291.86 433,291.86 0.00433,291.86 1,177,708.14433,291.86 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

PS 1,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00433,291.86 433,291.86 0.00433,291.86 1,177,708.14433,291.86 0.000.00 0.000.000.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 20/04/2022 17:04  version.FAR1.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED
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Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)
Professional Regulation Commission
Regional Office - XII
16 008 0300012
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Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter Ending
March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending June 30

13

3rd Quarter Ending
Sept. 30

14

4th Quarter Ending
Dec. 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

2nd Quarter
Ending June 30

TOTAL
4th Quarter Ending

Dec. 31
3rd Quarter Ending

Sept. 30

16

1st Quarter Ending
March 31

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased Appro

21 24

Due and Demandable
Not Yet Due and

Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Sub-total II. Automatic Appropriations

MOOE

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00PS 0.00 0.000.000.001,611,000.00 433,291.86 0.00433,291.86 433,291.860.000.00 0.001,611,000.00 1,177,708.140.00 433,291.861,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

1,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00433,291.86 0.00433,291.86 0.00433,291.86 1,177,708.14433,291.86 0.000.00 0.000.00

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments charged against R.A.
Nos. 11465 and 11494

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.0026,706,000.00 8,527,097.360.0026,706,000.00 0.00 6,798,733.73 1,728,363.630.00 18,178,902.640.00 0.00 0.0026,706,000.00 8,527,097.36 6,798,733.730.0026,706,000.00

PS 18,947,000.00 0.00 18,947,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,961,456.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,961,456.78 4,802,030.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,802,030.52 0.00 13,985,543.22 0.00 159,426.2618,947,000.00 18,947,000.00

MOOE 7,561,000.00 0.00 7,561,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,565,640.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,565,640.58 1,996,703.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,996,703.21 0.00 3,995,359.42 0.00 1,568,937.377,561,000.00 7,561,000.00

CO 198,000.00 0.00 198,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198,000.00 0.00 0.00198,000.00 198,000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 14,282,000.00 (518,911.29) 13,763,088.71 14,282,000.00 13,763,088.710.00 0.00(518,911.29) 0.000.00 0.005,647,949.06 0.003,996,923.87 0.005,647,949.06 8,115,139.653,996,923.87 0.000.00 1,651,025.190.00

Recapitulation by OO:

PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE PROGRAM 8,749,000.00 (518,911.29) 8,230,088.71 8,749,000.00 8,230,088.710.00 0.00(518,911.29) 0.000.00 0.004,253,595.60 0.002,677,813.39 0.004,253,595.60 3,976,493.112,677,813.39 0.000.00 1,575,782.210.00

PROFESSIONAL REGULATION PROGRAM 4,637,000.00 0.00 4,637,000.00 4,637,000.00 4,637,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.001,230,051.53 0.001,160,422.29 0.001,230,051.53 3,406,948.471,160,422.29 0.000.00 69,629.240.00

PROFESSIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT
PROGRAM

896,000.00 0.00 896,000.00 896,000.00 896,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00164,301.93 0.00158,688.19 0.00164,301.93 731,698.07158,688.19 0.000.00 5,613.740.00
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